2024 Red Hornet Youth Girls Basketball Camp

Dear Parents/Guardians:

The Heartland Lutheran Girls' Basketball team will be holding their Annual youth basketball camp for all girls in grades 2-8 from May 28th-May 30th at the high school. Campers will learn basketball fundamentals in addition to participating in daily basketball competitions and games. Camp times will be as follows:

All girls entering grades 2-8:

Grades 2-4 Tuesday May 28th —Thursday May 30th (9:00 AM – 11:00 AM).

Grades 5-8 Tuesday May 28th —Thursday May 30th (1:00 PM — 3:00 PM)

There will be a one-time \$25 registration fee for one camper, or a \$40 one-time registration fee for 2+ campers from the same family. The registration fees will go towards payments for a camp T-shirt that each camper will receive. Fee will also go towards funding for summer leagues and camps for the high school girls team. Checks must be made out to Heartland Lutheran High School.

Please fill out the registration form as well as sign and date the liability release form located on the back of this sheet. Forms can be turned into the office, by email (ad@heartlandlutheran.org) or (office@heartlandlutheran.org). They can also be mailed to the school at 3900 W Husker Hwy, Grand Island NE 68803. Forms are due back by April 28th to ensure T-shirts will be delivered in time for the camp.

If you have any questions regarding the camp or registration, please contact Coach Penny via email (ad@heartlandlutheran.org).



Grade(s) Entering in 2024-2025:
Camper's Shirt Size:
Red Hornet Youth Girls Basketball Camp Waiver Form
I give permission for my daughter,, to participate in the Red
Hornet Youth Basketball Camp. I know of no condition that would prevent my daughter from participating in
activities. I waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I may have against Heartland Lutheran
High School or any of their representatives for any damages that may be sustained or suffered during the
camp. I recognize that Heartland Lutheran High School is not responsible for lost or stolen property. I
recognize that insurance is not provided by Heartland Lutheran High School for the Youth Basketball Camp
and therefore I assume all risk of injury.
Parent/Guardian Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature:
Parent/Guardian Phone Number:
Date:

Camper's Name(s):

